
1-855-557-5078
www.assaabloy.com

Copyright © 2010, 2024,  ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. All rights 
reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of 
ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited.

3020(T) Series Holder/Stop Door Closers
With or Without 3158 Drop Plate

Series 3120, 3320, and 3520
Sized and Multi-size Units

Date:  01/24

Template Number:
7303-0301

Sheet:  1 of 1

•	 Do not scale drawing.
•	 Left hand door shown.
•	 Dimensions are in inches (mm) unless otherwise 

noted.
•	 Hollow metal doors require channel or box type 

reinforcement when thru bolt mount is specified.
•	 Sex bolts may be required for wood or plastic faced 

fire door mounting.
•	 Minimum thickness recommended for reinfore-

ments in holllow metal doors and frames: .1046" 
(2.66mm) unless otherwise noted.

•	 Hold Open Arms are designated by a “T” suffix; are 
not permitted to be used on fire doors.

Position of Arm and Pinion Flat

Hinge Edge
Shaft

Turn Appx. 45°

Arm Mark “L”

Pinion Flat

Door

Left Hand Installation Right Hand Installation

Closer is installed with Regulating Valves “S” and “L” away from Hinge Edge of Door

Hinge Edge
Shaft

Turn Appx. 45°

Arm Mark “R”

Pinion Flat

DOOR OPENING
ANGLE

DIMENSIONS SHOWN IN INCHES

HOLD 
OPEN

DEAD 
STOP

BUTT HINGE OR 
OFFSET PIVOTS

CENTER PIVOTS

A B A B

85° 90°
5-5/8
(143)

11-1/8
(283)

5-1/2
(140)

11
(279)

90° 95°
4-7/8
(124)

10-3/8
(264)

4-3/4
(121)

10-1/4
(260)

95° 100°
4-1/8
(105)

9-5/8
(244)

3-7/8
(98)

9-3/8
(238)

100° 105°
3-1/2
(89)

9
(229)

3-1/4
(83)

8-3/4
(222)

105°

110°

110°

115°

2-7/8
(73)

2-1/4
(57)

8-3/8
(213)

7-7/8
(200)

2-5/8
(67)

2
(51)

8-1/8
(206)

7-5/8
(194)

2-3/4
(69.8) 1/2

(13)2
(50.8)

2-1/16
(52.3) 7/16

(11.1)

1/4-20 Machine Screws or
#14 Wood Screws
5 Holes for Soffit Plate“B”

“A”
CL Hinge or Pivot

1-1/4
(32)3-1/4

(82.5)
5/16
(7.9)

3/4
(19)

12
(304.8)

4
(101.6)

4
(101.6)

4
(101.6) 3/8 Diameter Sex Bolts

4 Holes for Closer
or Drop Plate

Prepare these holes only
when Drop Plate 3158 is used


