



DOOR OPENING ANGLE		DIMENSIONS SHOWN IN INCHES			
		BUTT HINGE OR OFFSET PIVOTS		CENTER PIVOTS	
HOLD OPEN	DEAD STOP	А	В	А	В
85°	90°	5-5/8 (143)	11-1/8 (283)	5-1/2 (140)	11 (279)
90°	95°	4-7/8 (124)	10-3/8 (264)	4-3/4 (121)	10-1/4 (260)
95°	100°	4-1/8 (105)	9-5/8 (244)	3-7/8 (98)	9-3/8 (238)
100°	105°	3-1/2 (89)	9 (229)	3-1/4 (83)	8-3/4 (222)
105°	110°	2-7/8 (73)	8-3/8 (213)	2-5/8 (67)	8-1/8 (206)
110°	115°	2-1/4 (57)	7-7/8 (200)	2 (51)	7-5/8 (194)

- Do not scale drawing.
- Left hand door shown.
- Dimensions are in inches (mm) unless otherwise noted.
- Hollow metal doors require channel or box type reinforcement when thru bolt mount is specified.
- Sex bolts may be required for wood or plastic faced fire door mounting.
- Minimum thickness recommended for reinforements in holllow metal doors and frames: .1046"
  (2.66mm) unless otherwise noted.
- Hold Open Arms are designated by a "T" suffix; are not permitted to be used on fire doors.

## Experience a safer and more open world

Copyright © 2010, 2024, ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited.

3020(T) Series Holder/Stop Door Closers With or Without 3158 Drop Plate Series 3120, 3320, and 3520 Sized and Multi-size Units Template Number: 7303-0301 Sheet: 1 of 1

Date: 01/24

1-855-557-5078 www.assaabloy.com

**ASSA ABLOY**